507754605 02/16/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7801753

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICROCHIP TECHNOLOGY INC.	02/02/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	POLARIS POWERLED TECHNOLOGIES, LLC	
Street Address:	32932 PACIFIC COAST HIGHWAY #14-498	
City:	DANA POINT	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92629	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8040151

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: dallen@sgbfirm.com

Correspondent Name: SLAYDEN GRUBERT BEARD PLLC

Address Line 1: 401 CONGRESS AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1650

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	68354.100001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DEBBIE ALLEN
SIGNATURE:	/Debbie Allen/
DATE SIGNED:	02/16/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=Confirmatory_Assign_68354_100001#page1.tif source=Confirmatory_Assign_68354_100001#page2.tif source=Confirmatory_Assign_68354_100001#page3.tif

PATENT 507754605 REEL: 062776 FRAME: 0526

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

Microchip Technology Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 2355 West Chandler Blvd., Chandler, AZ 85224, USA and its Affiliates ("Assignor"), hereby irrevocably assign to Polaris PowerLED Technologies, LLC, a California limited liability company ("Assignee"), as of the last execution date set forth below ("Effective Date"), the entire rights, privileges, title and interest for the United States of America and its territorial possessions, and all foreign countries including all rights of priority, in inventions disclosed in the patents and patent applications identified on EXHIBIT A, together with future applications for patents under U.S. law or regulation or of any foreign country with respect to the patentable inventions from which any of the foregoing arise, including without limitation, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions, reexaminations, reissues, extensions or foreign counterparts therefrom the (collectively, "Purchased Patents"), and all causes of action, rights, and remedies arising under any such Purchased Patents prior to, on or after the Effective Date of this agreement and all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of such Purchased Patents with the right to sue for and collect such damages.

Assignor also hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents or certificates of invention which may be granted upon any of the Purchased Patents in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused its duly authorized representatives to execute this Assignment.

MICROCHIP TECHNOLOGY INC.	MICROCHIP TECHNOLOGY IRELAND
By: Jonel Plantly	By: Nan? Poul
Printed Name: Ganesh Moorthy	
	Printed Name: Nawaz Sharif
Title: President & CEO	Title: <u>Director</u>
Execution Date: February 2, 2023	
a gana gaile tailei ga le gaile	Execution Date: February 2, 2023

PATENT REEL: 062776 FRAME: 0527

MICROSEMI SOC CORP	ATMEL CORPORATION
By: John M.	By: Gonel Rowly
Printed Name: Patrick Johnson	Printed Name: Ganesh Moorthy
Title: President	Title: President & COO
Execution Date: February 2, 2023	Execution Date: February 2, 2023
MICROSEMI CORPORATION	
By: Seul	
Printed Name: James Eric Bjornholt	
Title: CFO	
Execution Date: February 2, 2023	

EXHIBIT A

ASSIGNED PATENTS AND APPLICATIONS

United States Patent No. 9,078,289

United States Patent No. 9,213,388

United States Patent No. 9,159,428

United States Patent No. 8,040,151

United States Patent No. 8,014,423

PATENT REEL: 062776 FRAME: 0529

RECORDED: 02/16/2023